
 2025 UCI Artistic Cycling World Cup

OVERALL RANKING

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Ramona DANDL GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 369,46 180,22 189,24 180 80 100 

2 Lara FÜLLER GER RKV 1909 Poppenweiler 365,43 187,15 178,28 165 100 65 

3 Jana PFANN GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 351,57 163,69 187,88 150 70 80 

4 Alessa HOTZ SUI Kunstrad Baar 310,38 127,98 182,40 125 55 70 

5 Magdalena MÜLLER ITA A. S. D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team 291,82 154,47 137,35 120 65 55 

6 Saskia GERBER SUI Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 256,78 148,66 108,12 105 60 45 

7 Sum Yi WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 208,06 105,70 102,36 85 45 40 

8 Alexane LECLERC FRA VCE Dorlisheim 202,59 107,01 95,58 83 50 33 

9 Katarina HOWE GBR Sportfreunde Kladow e.V. 180,02 92,48 87,54 64 35 29 

10 Zsófia HUGYECZ HUN Romhany RMTK SE 168,30 95,75 72,55 63 40 23 

11 Lorena SCHNEIDER AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 156,04 156,04 60 60 

12 Mia-Marie MUFFLER ESP RMSV Orsingen 163,71 76,14 87,57 56 25 31 

13 Franziska BELMEGA AUT ÖAMTC RV Enzian Sulz 114,35 114,35 50 50 

14 Édua Csenge LUKÁCS SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 94,79 47,77 47,02 40 21 19 

15 Hiu Shuen WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 101,21 101,21 35 35 

16 Kateřina VOSIČKOVÁ CZE TJ Stavební stroje Němčice 89,56 89,56 33 33 

17 Wanghei CHAN HKG South China Athletic Association 88,62 88,62 31 31 

18 Julie TŮMOVÁ CZE TJ PANKRÁC 81,01 81,01 29 29 

19 Sofia REICHERT BUL RKV 1909 Poppenweiler 80,15 80,15 27 27 

20 Alexandra GEORGIADIS GRE RSV Wendlingen 78,84 78,84 27 27 

21 Veronika KRIPNEROVÁ CZE TJ PANKRÁC 76,23 76,23 25 25 

22 Kristina KOPOR UKR NADJBEREGI SE 67,26 67,26 23 23 

23 Lien PATTYN BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 49,55 49,55 21 21 

24 Gracia SOTOMAYOR PER VfH Worms 38,79 38,79 17 17 

Artistic Cycling Single Women Results Points
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Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Nico RÖDIGER / Lea-Victoria STYBER GER RSV 1910 Langenselbold 288,64 137,00 151,64 200 100 100 

2 Niklas KREUZMANN / Celine STAPF GER RV Adler Soden 1921 e.V. 223,14 117,27 105,87 150 70 80 

3 Alexander STARK / Daniel STARK GER TSV Bernlohe 130,91 130,91 80 80 

4 Jelle DELPORTE / Lien PATTYN BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 50,20 50,20 70 70 

5 Pavel SIN / Vojtech BLAZEK CZE SKP Kometa Brno 84,31 84,31 65 65 

6 Kryštof NEČAS / Anežka POKORNÁ CZE TJ FAVORIT Brno 70,21 70,21 60 60 

7 Kristina KOPOR / Stanislav BODNAR UKR NADJBEREGI SE 53,60 53,60 55 55 

  

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Philipp-Thies RAPP GER RSV Tailfingen 418,96 208,81 210,15 200 100 100 

2 Jonas BEITER GER RV Trillfingen 346,89 182,28 164,61 150 80 70 

3 Simon KÖCHER GER RSV Öschelbronn 334,04 163,03 171,01 145 65 80 

4 Yat Nam CHAN HKG South China Athletic Association 317,29 167,68 149,61 125 70 55 

5 Csaba VARGA HUN Romhany RMTK SE 303,15 142,66 160,49 120 55 65 

6 Christopher SCHOBEL AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 271,84 144,88 126,96 105 60 45 

7 Kryštof NEČAS CZE TJ FAVORIT Brno 222,05 110,48 111,57 85 45 40 

8 Yanis SENEZ FRA VCE Dorlisheim 145,70 86,40 59,30 69 40 29 

9 Áron MAROSI HUN Bokodi SE 164,43 80,95 83,48 66 35 31 

10 Marcel SCHNETZER AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 153,59 153,59 60 60 

11 Chin Man WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 145,22 145,22 50 50 

12 Jakub MAŠEK CZE TJ BRNO SOKOL ŘEČKOVICE - KRAS 141,97 141,97 50 50 

13 Jelle DELPORTE BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 93,70 93,70 35 35 

14 Rahman MOHAMMAD HASSAN AFG RV Burgheim 85,45 85,45 33 33 

15 Stanislav BODNAR UKR NADJBEREGI SE 55,11 55,11 33 33 

Artistic Cycling Single Men Results Points

Artistic Cycling Pairs Elite, Open Results Points
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Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1 Henny KIRST / Antonia BÄRK GER RSF Bonn-Duisdorf 285,26 146,36 138,90 200 100 100 

2 Kim SCHLÜTER / Neele JODELEIT GER RSV Knetterheide 236,47 121,97 114,50 160 80 80 

3 Larissa TANNER / Simona LUCCA SUI Kunstrad Stäfa / Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 216,41 115,25 101,16 135 70 65 

4 Dong Qing HO / Cheuk Yu LAM HKG South China Athletic Association 161,46 84,46 77,00 120 65 55 

5 Eszter KULICH / Dòra RÁKÓCZA SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 138,40 75,10 63,30 105 55 50 

6 Vivien BALOGH / Julianna HORVÁTH-SUGTA HUN Bokodi SE 137,70 81,43 56,27 105 60 45 

7 Annika FELDKÄMPER / Anais LINDENBERG GER R.C. Sturmvogel Mülheim e.V. 102,44 102,44 70 70 

8 Saskia SEITZ / Vivienne KUEMIN SUI Kunstrad Baar 88,51 88,51 60 60 

9 Julie TŮMOVÁ / Hana CIKÁNKOVÁ CZE TJ PANKRÁC 69,43 69,43 50 50 

  

Rank Name Nation Club total 1 2 3 4 total 1 2 3 4

1
Tijem KARATA / Milena SCHWARZ / 

Stella ROSENBACH / Annika ROSENBACH
GER RV Mz-Ebersheim 466,56 241,13 225,43 200 100 100 

2
Stefanie HAAS / Valerie UNTERNÄHER / 

Selina NIEDERMANN / Sarah MANSER
SUI Kunstradfahren Uzwil 456,29 231,34 224,95 160 80 80 

3
Isabel JIMENEZ / Rosanna SCHÖNBORN / 

Chiara VILLINGER / Karina KELLER
SUI Kunstradfahrer Luzern 336,05 173,05 163,00 130 65 65 

4
Nadine JECHEN / Hannah SCHULZE / 

Anna Kathleen BUCHWALD / Charlott BODEN
GER RfV 1900 Wiednitz 218,69 218,69 70 70 

5
Carolin SCHMID / Alina BÖTZER / 

Franziska BÖTZER / Sabrina BÜRSSNER
GER RMSV Edelweiß Aach 211,67 211,67 70 70 

6
Valentine RIEB / Alice RIEB / 

Alexane LECLERC / Justine MARTZ
FRA

CSM Puteaux / STEP Geispolsheim / VCE 

Dorlisheim
92,16 92,16 60 60 

7
Lívia DR. VASASNÉ LENGYEL / Nikolett VASAS / 

Renáta KOVÁCS / Kata MOSOLYGÓ
HUN

Kisvárdai Művészi Kerékpár Sport - és Szabadidő 

Egyesület
64,54 64,54 60 60 

Artistic Cycling ACT4 Elite, Open Results Points

Artistic Cycling Pairs Women Results Points
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Artistic Cycling Single Women 
Rank Name Nation Club Subm. result 

1 Ramona Dandl GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 197,60  189,24 
2 Jana Pfann GER RKB Solidarität Bruckmühl e.V 197,10  187,88 
3 Alessa Hotz SUI Kunstrad Baar 195,00  182,40 
4 Lara Füller GER RKV Poppenweiler 196,30  178,28 
5 Lorena Schneider AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 186,90  156,04 
6 Magdalena Müller ITA A. S. D. PRO-BIKE Riding Team 176,70  137,35 
7 Franziska Belmega AUT ÖAMTC RV Enzian Sulz 150,10  114,35 
8 Saskia Gerber SUI Kunstradfahrer Dürnten 179,30  108,12 
9 Sum Yi WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 112,10  102,36 

10 Hiu Shuen WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 128,40  101,21 
11 Alexane Leclerc FRA VCE Dorlisheim 118,90  95,58 
12 Mia-Marie Muffler ESP RMSV Orsingen 104,00  87,57 
13 Katarina Howe GBR Sportfreunde Kladow e.V. 96,60  87,54 
14 Alexandra Georgiadis GRE RSV Wendlingen 105,70  78,84 
15 Veronika KRIPNEROVÁ CZE TJ PANKRÁC 98,00  76,23 
16 Zsófia Hugyecz HUN Romhany RMTK SE 122,90  72,55 
17 Lien Pattyn BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 78,90  49,55 
18 Édua Csenge LUKÁCS SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 61,50  47,02 
19 Gracia Sotomayor PER VfH Worms 45,90  38,79 

 Sofia Reichert BUL RKV Poppenweiler 94,50  attest 
 
Artistic Cycling Single Men 

Rank Name Nation Club Subm. result 
1 Philipp-Thies Rapp GER RSV Tailfingen 214,90  210,15 
2 Simon Köcher GER RSV Öschelbronn 199,20  171,01 
3 Jonas Beiter GER RV Trillfingen 202,10  164,61 
4 Csaba Varga HUN Romhany RMTK SE 177,80  160,49 
5 Marcel Schnetzer AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 161,30  153,59 
6 Yat Nam CHAN HKG South China Athletic Association 187,20  149,61 
7 Chin Man WONG HKG South China Athletic Association 174,30  145,22 
8 Christopher Schobel AUT RC-Mazda Hagspiel Höchst 160,10  126,96 
9 Kryštof NEČAS CZE TJ FAVORIT Brno 122,70  111,57 
10 Jelle Delporte BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 130,70  93,70 
11 Rahman Mohammad Hassan AFG RV Burgheim 119,30  85,45 
12 Marosi Áron HUN BOKODI SE 115,50  83,48 
13 Yanis SENEZ FRA VCE Dorlisheim 110,40  59,30 

 Emiliano Cedillo Medina MEX WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 61,50  attest 
 
Artistic Cycling Pairs Women 

Rank Name Nation Club Subm. result 
1 Henny Kirst / Antonia Bärk GER RSF Bonn-Duisdorf 150,70  138,90 
2 Kim Schlüter / Neele Jodeleit GER RSV Knetterheide 140,90  114,50 
3 Annika Feldkämper / Anais Lindenberg GER R.C. Sturmvogel Mülheim e.V. 120,00  102,44 
4 Larissa Tanner / Simona Lucca SUI Kunstradf. Dürnten / Kunstradf. Stäfa 130,80  101,16 
5 Saskia Seitz / Vivienne Kuemin SUI Kunstrad Baar 114,70  88,51 
6 Dong Qing HO / Cheuk Yu LAM HKG South China Athletic Association 96,50  77,00 
7 Eszter Kulich / Dóra Rákócza SVK SKC-KOLÁROVO 101,90  63,30 
8 Vivien Balogh / Julianna Horváth-Sugta HUN BOKODI SE 96,60  56,27 
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Artistic Cycling Pairs Elite, Open 

Rank Name Nation Club Subm. result 
1 Nico Rödiger / Lea-Victoria Styber GER RSV 1910 Langenselbold 166,50  151,64 
2 Niklas Kreuzmann / Celine Stapf GER RV Adler Soden 1921 e.V. 156,90  105,87 
3 Jelle Delporte / Lien Pattyn BEL WC Arnold Standaert Wondelgem 79,20  50,20 

 Alexander Stark / Daniel Stark GER TSV Bernlohe 154,70  attest 
 
Artistic Cycling ACT4 Elite, Open 

Rank Name Nation Club Subm. result 
1 Tijem Karatas / Milena Schwarz /  

Stella Rosenbach / Annika Rosenbach 
GER RV Mz-Ebersheim 1 244,90  225,43 

2 Stefanie Haas / Valerie Unternährer /  
Selina Niedermann / Sarah Manser 

SUI Kunstradfahren Uzwil 245,20  224,95 

3 Carolin Schmid / Alina Bötzer /  
Franziska Bötzer / Sabrina Bürßner 

GER RMSV Edelweiß Aach 242,80  211,67 

4 Isabel Jimenez / Rosanna Schönborn /  
Chiara Villiger / Karina Keller 

SUI Kunstradfahrer Luzern  210,70  163,00 

5 Valentine Rieb / Alice RIEB /  
Alexane Leclerc / Justine Martz 

FRA CSM Puteaux / STEP Geispolsheim / 
VCE Dorlisheim 

124,70  92,16 

 
Jury  
PCP Elke Jäger 
Ralf Zellweger 

 
Enrico Krien 

 

Schnetzer Margot Sabrina Sappik  

 


